## BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Objection by ST. JOHNS NORTH UTILITY CORP. to Notice by GENERAL DEVELOPMENT UTILITIES, INC., of Intent to Amend Certificates Nos. 461-W AND 396-S in St. Johns County and Application for Amendment.

DOCKET NO. 880207-WS

ORDER NO. 20668-A

ISSUED: 4-28-89

## AMENDATORY ORDER

## BY THE COMMISSION:

Order No. 20668, issued January 27, 1989, amended General Development Utilities, Inc.'s certificates to include additional territory. In that Order, we inadvertently referred to Certificate No. 451-W when we should have referred to Certificate No. 461-W. Therefore, throughout Order No. 20668, Certificate No. 451-W should be read as Certificate No. 461-W.

Based on the foregoing, it is, therefore

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. 20668 is hereby amended as set forth in the body of this Order. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. 20668 is hereby affirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 27 th day of April , 1989 .

STEVE TRIBBLE, Director Division of Records and Reporting

(SEAL)

SFS

Chief, Bureau of Records

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE
04219 APR 27 1989

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING